
MiKE BEEBE JOHN FELTS.
rror

1G5WESTCAPTOLSUTE00
rn E ROCK ARKANSAS 722i

Phone 501) 682 380
FAX ‘501)68 3862

www paroeboarciarkan

November 7, 2011

Bureau of Legislative Research
Attention: Ms. Vicki Freeburn
One Capitol Mall, 5th Floor
Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Ms. Freeburn:

Enclosed are the October 2011 and November 2011 Parole Board Release Reports required by
Act 570 of 2011. The information related to the risk assessment score will not be available until
January 2012 when the Board is required to implement it.

Additionally, the enclosed report does not reflect the reason for a denial or the prescribed
course of action. Once the report is fully automated, we will be able to provide that information.

Please accept the Board’s appreciation for the Bureau’s willingness to work with us regarding
the production of this report.

Should you have any questions about these reports, please do not hesitate to contact myself or
Mr. Solomon Graves, APB Administrative Services Manager, at the number listed atop this letter.

Thank you in advance

Jo Felts
1iairman

J F/sg/m h

Cc: Arkansas Parole Board
Solomon Graves, Administrative Services Manager
File



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Board w/o Merit Exec Clem Board with Merit - Exec Clem. Defer To Complete RSVP Prog Deferred Denied 1 Year
Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 1 1
Agg. Aslt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Robbery 1 4 1
Arson
Battery-ist Degree 1
Battery-2nd Degree 2
Breaking And Entering
Burglary 1 1
Capital Murder 1 3
Carnal Abuse-ist Degree
Commercial Burglary 1 1
Computer Child Pornography 1 1
Criminal Attempt 3
Criminal Conspiracy
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Cruelty to Animals
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
DistlPossNiew Sex Explicit 1
Domestic Battering-i st Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 1
Escape-2nd Degree
Expose Child to Chem Substance
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 1 2
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death
Fail. To Keep Records Dist Drg
Failure To Appear 2
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card
Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindenng Apprehension Or Proc

Page 1 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem Board with Merit - Exec Clem. Defer To Complete RSVP Prog Deferred Denied 1 Year
Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Hot Check Violation
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil
Incest 1
Kidnapping
Manslaughter I
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 2 4 2 1 2 4
Murder-ist Degree 1 2
Murder-2nd Degree 2
Negligent Homicide
Non-Support
Poss W/l To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person
Rape 2 2 2 3 1 2
Reg Sex offend near cert fad
Residential Burglary
Robbery
Sex Offender Registration Vio.
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 2 8 1 1 1 2
Sexual Indecency With A Child 1
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 1
Stalking
Tampering With Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening
Theft By Receiving
Theft Of Property
Unknown
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens
Grand Total 9 19 2 1 4 15 7 20 1 16

Page 2 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Denied 1 Year Denied 2 Years Denied Act 290 Favorable Recommendation Hearing Scheduled
Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Robbery
Arson
Battery-lst Degree 3
Battery-2nd Degree 2
Breaking And Entering
Burglary
Capital Murder
Carnal Abuse-ist Degree
Commercial Burglary
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt
Criminal Conspiracy
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Cruelty to Animals
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
Dist/Poss/View Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-ist Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Escape-2nd Degree
Expose Child to Chem Substance
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off
Fail To Stop Acc, W/lnj/Death
Fail. To Keep Records Dist Drg
Failure To Appear
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card
Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc

Page 3 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Denied 1 Year Denied 2 Years Denied Act 290 Favorable Recommendation Hearing Scheduled
Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian

Hot Check Violation
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub. Facil
Incest 1
Kidnapping
Manslaughter 1 2
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 1
Murder-lst Degree 1 1
Murder-2nd Degree 2 1
Negligent Homicide
Non-Support
Poss W/l To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person
Rape 8 2
Reg Sex offend near cert fad
Residential Burglary 2 3
Robbery 1 7
Sex Offender Registration Vio,
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree 1
Sexual Assault 10 1
Sexual Indecency With A Child
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm
Stalking 1
Tampering With Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening
Theft By Receiving 1
Theft Of Property 2
Unknown 1
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens
Grand Total 33 1 2 1 1 15 13

Page 4 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Hearing Scheduled Passed Out Of Class Prior(Hearing)Action_Stands Regular Parole Approved Rewrite 1 Month
Hispanic Mexican Black Caucasi Hispanic Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 1
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household 1
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Robbery 2 1
Arson
Battery1st Degree 2 1 3 3
Battery-2nd Degree 1
Breaking And Entering
Burglary
Capital Murder
Carnal Abuse-lst Degree
Commercial Burglary 1 1 1 5
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 1 2
Criminal Conspiracy 1
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Cruelty to Animals
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 2
Dist Near Certain Facilities
Dist/Poss/View Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-ist Degree 2
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 1
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Escape-2nd Degree
Expose Child to Chem Substance
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 1 2
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death
Fail. To Keep Records Dist Drg
Failure To Appear 2
False lmprisonment-lst Degree
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card
Furnishing Prohib. Articles 1
Hndenng Apprehension Or Proc

Page 5 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Hearing Scheduled Passed Out Of Class Prior(Hearing)Action_Stands Regular Parole Approved Rewrite 1 Month
Hispanic Mexican Black Caucasi Hispanic Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic

Hot Check Violation
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil
Incest 1
Kidnapping 1
Manslaughter 2 4
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 4 3 1 2 4
Murder-ist Degree 2
Murder-2nd Degree 1 3
Negligent Homicide 1 1
Non-Support
Poss W/I To Manufacture 1
Poss. Firearm Certain Person 2 2
Rape 1 1
Reg Sex offend near cert fad 1
Residential Burglary 3 5 6 6
Robbery 1 1 1 5 2
Sex Offender Registration Vio. 1
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 2 2 3 13 2
Sexual Indecency With A Child
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm
Stalking 1
Tampering With Physical Evid. 1
Terroristic Act 1
Terroristic Threatening 1 1
Theft By Receiving 2 3
Theft Of Property 2 1 3
Unknown
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 3
Grand Total 4 1 20 24 1 38 62 3 2 1 5

Page 6 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Rewrite 2 Months Rewrite 3 Months Rewrite 4 Months Transfer Rescinded Transfer To DCC Supervision
Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian NA Indian Asian Black Caucasian Hispanic

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 3 3 15
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household 1 1
Aggravated Assault 3 1
Aggravated Robbery 1 6 2
Arson 1 1
Battery-ist Degree 9
Battery-2nd Degree 6 9
Breaking And Entering 2 5
Burglary
Capital Murder
Carnal Abuse-lst Degree
Commercial Burglary 1 10 11
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 4 25
Criminal Conspiracy 1 1 3 5
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 1 4
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 1
Cruelty to Animals 1
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 1
Dist Near Certain Facilities 1
DistlPossNiew Sex Explicit 2
Domestic Battering-ist Degree 1 1 1
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 1 1 2
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 4
Escape-2nd Degree 1
Expose Child to Chem Substance 1
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 1 1 2 5
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death 3
Fail. To Keep Records Dist Drg 1
Failure To Appear 1 4 6
False lmprisonment-lst Degree 1 1
Forgery 2 6 10
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card 1 2 1
Furnishing Prohib Articles 1 3
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 1 1

Page 7 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Rewrite 2 Months Rewrite 3 Months Rewrite 4 Months Transfer Rescinded Transfer To DCC Supervision
Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian NA Indian Asian Black Caucasian Hispanic

Hot Check Violation 1 5
Impair OperOf Vital PubFacil 1
Incest 1
Kidnapping 1
Manslaughter
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 1 1 6 2 1 2 53 96 1 1
Murder-ist Degree 2
Murder-2nd Degree 1 1
Negligent Homicide 1 2
Non-Support 1 3
Poss W/l To Manufacture 2
Poss. Firearm Certain Person 1 10 8 2
Rape 1 4
Reg Sex offend near cert fad
Residential Burglary 1 1 1 20 32 2
Robbery 1 1 2 1 29 8
Sex Offender Registration Vio,
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 1 1 2 10
Sexual Indecency With A Child 1
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child 1
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 1 5 6
Stalking
Tampering With Physical Lvid.
Terroristic Act 1 4
Terroristic Threatening 2
Theft By Receiving 1 1 2 14
Theft Of Property 1 1 16 50
Un known
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 1 1 7
Grand Total 3 3 1 2 1 17 15 2 2 222 386 18

Page 8 of 10



October 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Transfer To DCC Supervision Unfavorable Recommendation Grand Total
Mexican NA Indian Unknown Black Caucasian

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 24
Agg. Aslt On Family/Household 3
Aggravated Assault 5
Aggravated Robbery 23
Arson 5
Battery-ist Degree 27
Battery-2nd Degree 21
Breaking And Entering 7
Burglary 2
Capital Murder 4
Carnal Abuse-ist Degree 1
Commercial Burglary 32
Computer Child Pornography 2
Criminal Attempt 37
Criminal Conspiracy 1 1 14
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 5
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 1
Cruelty to Animals 1
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 3
Dist Near Certain Facilities 1
Dist/PossNiew Sex Explicit 3
Domestic Battering-i st Degree 5
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 6
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 10
Escape-2nd Degree 1
Expose Child to Chem Substance 1
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 17
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death 3
Fail. To Keep Records Dist Drg 1
Failure To Appear 16
False Imprisonment-ist Degree 2
Forgery 19
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card 4
Furnishing Prohib. Articles 5
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 2

Page 9 of 10



October 201 1 Act 570 Release Report
(for September 2011 Board Actions)

Transfer To DCC Supervision Unfavorable Recommendation Grand Total
Mexican NA Indian Unknown Black Caucasian

Hot Check Violation 6
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil 1
Incest 4
Kidnapping 2
Manslaughter 1 14
Manu/DeIv/Poss Control Subs. 1 2 1 2 212
Murder-ist Degree 13
Murder-2nd Degree 12
Negligent Homicide 5
Non-Support 4
Poss W/I To Manufacture 3
Poss. Firearm Certain Person 25
Rape 29
Reg Sex offend near cert fad 1
Residential Burglary 2 88
Robbery 62
Sex Offender Registration Vio. 1
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree 1
Sexual Assault 1 64
Sexual Indecency With A Child 3
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child 1
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 13
Stalking 2
Tampering With Physical Evid. 1
Terroristic Act 6
Terroristic Threatening 5
Theft By Receiving 24
Theft Of Property 1 79
Unknown 1 2
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 12
Grand Total 2 4 1 1 6 1008

Page 10 of 10



November 201 1 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem Defer To Complete RSVP Proq
Black Cauca&an Hispanic Blèck

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 2
Agg AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery 2
Arson
Battery-i st Degree
Battery-2nd Degree
Breaking And Entering
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt
Criminal Conspiracy 2
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-ist Degree
Criminal Poss. Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
Dist/PossNiew Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-i st Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Endanger Welfare Minor-ist Dg
Engage Child In Sex Explct
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death
Failure To Appear
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Fleeing
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page 1 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Board wlo Merit - Exec Clem Defer To Comllete RSVP Prog
Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc
Hot Check Violation
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil
Incest
Interference With Custody
Internet Stalk- Child Fel. B
Kidnapping
Manslaughter
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 4 2
Murder-ist Degree 1 1
Murder-2nd Degree 1
Negligent Homicide
Non-Support
Perjury
Permit Child Abuse
Poss W/I To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg
Rape 2
Residential Burglary 1
Robbery
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 1 1 2
Sexual Indecency With A Child
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 1 1
Stalking
Tampering W/Public Record
Tampering With Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening
Theft By Receiving
Theft Of Leased Property
Theft Of Property 1

Page 2 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem Defer To Complete RSVP Prog
B1_ $spanc BK

Unknown
Video Voyeurism
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 1
Grand Total 10 17 1 2

Page 3 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Defer To Complete RSVP Prog Deferred Denied 1 Year Denied 2 Years
Caucasian Asian Black Caucasian Hispanic Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery 2 3 2
Arson 1 1
Battery-ist Degree 1 5 3
Battery-2nd Degree
Breaking And Entering
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary 1 1 1
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 1 2
Criminal Conspiracy 1 1
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree
Criminal Poss, Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
DistfPoss/View Sex Explicit 1
Domestic Battering-ist Degree 2
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 1 1 1
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Endanger Welfare Minor-i St Dg
Engage Child In Sex Expict
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 2 1
Fail To Stop Acc, W/lnj/Death
Failure To Appear 1
False lmprisonment-lst Degree
Fleeing
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page4of24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Defer To Complete RSVP Prog Deferred Denied 1 Year Denied 2 Years
Caucasian Asian Black Caucasian Hispanic Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc
Hot Check Violation 1
Impair OperOf Vital Pub.Facil
Incest 1 1
Interference With Custody
Internet Stalk- Child Fel. B 1
Kidnapping 1
Manslaughter 1 5
Manu/DeIv/Poss Control Subs. 1 3 2 5 3
Murder-lst Degree 2 2
Murder-2nd Degree 1 1 3 2
Negligent Homicide 1
Non-Support
Perjury
Permit Child Abuse
Poss W/I To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg
Rape 3 2 4 5
Residential Burglary 1 1 1 2
Robbery 1 1 1
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 4 4 2 11
Sexual Indecency With A Child
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child 1 1
Simul Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 1 1 1
Stalking I
Tampering W/Public Record
Tampering With Physical Evid
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening
Theft By Receiving
Theft Of Leased Property 1
Theft Of Property 1 3 2

Pagesof24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Defer To Complete RSVP Prog Deferred Denied 1 Year Denied 2 Years
Catcastan As1a aucsi Hispanic Hp*1c B1ak

Unknown
Video Voyeurism 1
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 1
Grand Total 13 1 14 21 2 32 48 3

Page 6 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Denied 2 Years Favorable Recommendation Hearing Scheduled Pass 2 Weeks Passed Out Of Class
Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 1
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault 1
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery I
Arson
Battery-i st Degree
Battery-2nd Degree 1 2
Breaking And Entering 1 1
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary
Computer Child Pornography 2
Criminal Attempt 1 1
Criminal Conspiracy i
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 1
Criminal Poss. Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
Dist/Poss/View Sex Explicit 1
Domestic Battering-i st Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Endanger Welfare Minor-ist Dg
Engage Child In Sex Explct 1
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 3 3
Fail To Stop Acc. W/lnj/Death
Failure To Appear
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Fleeing
Forgery 2
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page 7 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Denied 2 Years Favorable Recommendation Hearing Scheduled Pass 2 Weeks Passed Out Of Class
Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic Caucasian Black

Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 1
Hot Check Violation
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub,Facil
Incest 1 1
Interference With Custody
Internet Stalk- Child Fel. B
Kidnapping
Manslaughter
Manu/DeIv/Poss Control Subs. 1 3 1 1 4
Murder-ist Degree 1
Murder-2nd Degree 1
Negligent Homicide
Non-Support
Perjury
Permit Child Abuse
Poss W/I To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person 1 1 1
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg 1
Rape 3
Residential Burglary 1 2 4
Robbery 4 2 5
Sexual Abuse-lst Degree
Sexual Assault 2 4 1 4
Sexual Indecency With A Child 1
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm
Stalking 1
Tampering W/Public Record
Tampering With Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening 1
Theft By Receiving 1
Theft Of Leased Property
Theft Of Property 1 2

Page 8 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Denied 2 Years Favorable Recommendation Hearing Scheduled Pass 2 Weeks Passed Out Of Class
Caucasian Caucasian Black Caucasian Hispanic caucasian Black

Unknown 1
Video Voyeurism
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens
Grand Total 1 3 20 30 2 2 32

Page9of24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Passed Out Of Class Prior(Hearinq)Action Stands Regular Parole Approved Rewrite 1 Month
aøcatat aucasfa causiart Asian

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 1
Agg. Asit On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Residential Burglary 1
Aggravated Robbery 1 2
Arson
Battery-Ist Degree 1 2
Battery-2nd Degree 1 1 1
Breaking And Entering
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary 3 1
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 3 1
Criminal Conspiracy 1
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 1
Criminal Poss. Of Explosives 1
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 1
Dist Near Certain Facilities
DistlPoss/View Sex Explicit 1
Domestic Battering-i St Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Endanger Welfare Minor-ist Dg
Engage Child In Sex Explct
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 2 3 3
Fail To Stop Acc. W/Inj/Death
Failure To Appear
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Fleeing
Forgery 1
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page 10 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report

(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Passed Out Of Class Prior(Hearing)Action Stands Regular Parole Approved Rewrite 1 Month
Caucasian Hispank Black Caucasian Caucasian Asian.

Furnishing Prohib. Articles

Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 1
Hot Check Violation 1

Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil

Incest

Interference With Custody 1

Internet Stalk.- Child Eel. B

Kidnapping

Manslaughter 1
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 8 1 3 8
Murder-ist Degree 1
Murder-2nd Degree 2 2
Negligent Homicide 2
Non-Support

Perjury
Permit Child Abuse 1
Poss W/I To Manufacture

Poss. Firearm Certain Person 2
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg

Rape 3 6
Residential Burglary 6 4 6
Robbery 4 3 1
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree

Sexual Assault 2 2 11
Sexual Indecency With A Child

Sexual Solicitation Of A Child

Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm

Stalking

Tampering W/Public Record

Tampering With Physical Evid. 1
Terroristic Act 1
Terroristic Threatening I
Theft By Receiving 2 1
Theft Of Leased Property

TheftOf Property 1 1

Page 11 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report

(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Passed Out Of Class Prior(Hearing)Action Stands Regular Parole Approved Rewrite 1 Month

aiói / Fflspaøic mack cauas
Unknown

Video Voyeurism

Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 1
Grand Total 42 1 28 53

Page 12 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Rewrite 1 Month Rewrite 2 Months Rewrite 3 Months Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem
8

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia
Agg. Aslt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery
Arson
Battery-lst Degree
Battery-2nd Degree
Breaking And Entering
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt
Criminal Conspiracy
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree
Criminal Poss. Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities
Dist/PossNiew Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-ist Degree
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree
Endanger Welfare Minor-i st Dg
Engage Child In Sex Explct
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off
Fail To Stop Acc, W/Inj/Death
Failure To Appear
False Imprisonment-ist Degree
Fleeing
Forgery
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page 13 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Rewrite 1 Month Rewrite 2 Months Rewrite 3 Months Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem

B1a* çaucasa Cus1an Hipar
Furnishing Prohib. Articles
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc
Hot Check Violation
mpair Oper,Of Vital Pub.Facil
ncest
nterference With Custody
nternet Stalk.- Child Fel. B

Kidnapping
Manslaughter
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 1 2
Murder-ist Degree
Murder-2nd Degree
Negligent Homicide
Non-Support
Perjury
Permit Child Abuse
Poss W/l To Manufacture
Poss. Firearm Certain Person
Promoting Prostitution-i st Dg
Rape
Residential Burglary
Robbery
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree
Sexual Assault 1 2
Sexual Indecency With A Child
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul, Poss Of Drugs/Firearm
Stalking
Tampering W/Public Record
Tampering With Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act
Terroristic Threatening
Theft By Receiving
Theft Of Leased Property
Theft Of Property

Page 14 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Rewrite 1 Month Rewrite 2 Months Rewrite 3 Months Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem
Black Caucasian Black Black Caucasian Hispanic Black

Unknown
Video Voyeurism
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens
Grand Total 5 8 1 1 2 1

Page 15of24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem Transfer Rescinded Transfer To DCC Supervision
CaUcasIan Buck ascas;arI Asian Black

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 1
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault 1 4
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery 1 14
Arson 1
Battery-i St Degree 16
Battery-2nd Degree 5
Breaking And Entering 2
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary 1 2 6
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 3
Criminal Conspiracy 1 3 2
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree 1
Criminal Mischief-ist Degree
Criminal Poss. Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 1
Dist Near Certain Facilities
DistlPosslView Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-ist Degree 1
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 3
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 2 2
Endanger Welfare Minor-ist Dg
Engage Child In Sex Explct 1
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 1
Fail To Stop Acc. W/Inj/Death
Failure To Appear 9
False Imprisonment-i St Degree
Fleeing 1
Forgery 1 9
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card I

Page 16 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report

(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem Transfer Rescinded Transfer To DCC Supervision
Caucasian Black Cucasiari Asian Black

Furnishing Prohib. Articles 2
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc
Hot Check Violation 3
Impair OperOf Vital Pub. Facil

Incest

Interference With Custody

Internet Stalk.- Child Fel. B

Kidnapping

Manslaughter

Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 1 1 3 4 111
Murder-ist Degree 3
Murder-2nd Degree 2
Negligent Homicide

Non-Support 1
Perjury 1
Permit Child Abuse

Poss W/l To Manufacture

Poss. Firearm Certain Person 1 8
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg

Rape 1 1
Residential Burglary 1 2 32
Robbery 33
Sexual Abuse-i st Degree

Sexual Assault 1 1
Sexual Indecency With A Child

Sexual Solicitation Of A Child

Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 8
Stalking

Tampering W/Public Record

Tampering With Physical Evid.

Terroristic Act 2
Terroristic Threatening

Theft By Receiving 1 6
Theft Of Leased Property

TheftOf Property 2 2 1 18

Page 17 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem Transfer Rescinded Transfer To DCC Supervision
Caucasian Black Caucasian Asian Black

Unknown
Video Voyeurism
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 2
Grand Total 1 8 14 12 317

Page 18 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Transfer To DCC Supervision
çøucia NMndan Oêer

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 22
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household
Aggravated Assault 4
Aggravated Residential Burglary
Aggravated Robbery 6
Arson 2
Battery-ist Degree 2
Battery-2nd Degree 16
Breaking And Entering 4
Capital Murder
Commercial Burglary 15
Computer Child Pornography
Criminal Attempt 21
Criminal Conspiracy 18
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 1
Criminal Poss, Of Explosives
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 1
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle
Dist Near Certain Facilities 1
Dist/PossNiew Sex Explicit
Domestic Battering-lst Degree 2
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 7
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 11
Endanger Welfare Minor-lst Dg 1
Engage Child In Sex Explct
Engage In Viol Cnm Group Act 1
Exposing One To HIV
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off
Fail To Stop Acc, W/lnj/Death 2
Failure To Appear 13 2
False Imprisonment-ist Degree 1
Fleeing 3
Forgery 16
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card

Page 19of24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Transfer To DCC Supervision

CauasIø!1 NA Indian Ot
Furnishing Prohib. Articles 2
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 1
Hot Check Violation 9
Impair Oper.Of Vital Pub.Facil 1
Incest
Interference With Custody
Internet Stalk.- Child Fel. B
Kidnapping 2
Manslaughter 3
Manu/Delv/Poss Control Subs. 161 11
Murder-ist Degree 2
Murder-2nd Degree 3
Negligent Homicide 1
Non-Support
Perjury
Permit Child Abuse 1
Poss W/I To Manufacture 2
Poss. Firearm Certain Person 7
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg
Rape 4
Residential Burglary 59
Robbery 11
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree 1
Sexual Assault 6
Sexual Indecency With A Child 1
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 13
Stalking
Tampering W/Public Record 1
Tampering Wfth Physical Evid.
Terroristic Act 2
Terroristic Threatening 2
Theft By Receiving 22
Theft Of Leased Property 1
Theft Of Property 49

Page 20 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Transfer To DCC Supervision
Caucasian Hispanic NA Indian Other

Unknown
Video Voyeurism 1
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 12
Grand Total 550 21 3

Page 21 of24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Unfavorable Recommendation (blank) Grand Total
Black Caucasian Black

Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 28
Agg. AsIt On Family/Household 1
Aggravated Assault 12
Aggravated Residential Burglary 1
Aggravated Robbery 36
Arson 6
Battery-ist Degree 1 34
Battery-2nd Degree 30
Breaking And Entering 9
Capital Murder 1
Commercial Burglary 34
Computer Child Pornography 1 3
Criminal Attempt 1 35
Criminal Conspiracy 31
Criminal Mischief 2nd Degree 1
Criminal Mischief-lst Degree 4
Criminal Poss, Of Explosives 1
Criminal Use Prohibited Weapon 1
Discharge Firearm From Vehicle 3
Dist Near Certain Facilities 1
DistlPoss/View Sex Explicit 3
Domestic Battering-ist Degree 5
Domestic Battering-2nd Degree 13
Domestic Battering-3rd Degree 15
Endanger Welfare Minor-i st Dg 1
Engage Child In Sex Explct 2
Engage In Viol Crim Group Act 1
Exposing One To HIV 1
Fail To Register Child/Sex Off 18
Fail To Stop Acc. W/Inj/Death 2
Failure To Appear 25
False Imprisonment-ist Degree 1
Fleeing 5
Forgery 29
Fraudulent Use Of Credit Card 1

Page 22 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 2011 Board Actions)

Unfavorable Recommendation (blank) Grand Total
Black Caucasian Black

Furnishing Prohib. Articles 4
Hindering Apprehension Or Proc 3
Hot Check Violation 14
Impair OperOf Vital Pub.Facil 1
ncest 4
nterference With Custody 1
nternet Stalk- Child Fel. B 1

Kid napping 3
Manslaughter 1 1
Manu/DelvfPoss Control Subs. 1 1 347
Murder-ist Degree 15
Murder-2nd Degree 18
Negligent Homicide 4
Non-Support 1
Perjury 1
Permit Child Abuse 2
Poss W/l To Manufacture 2
Poss, Firearm Certain Person 22
Promoting Prostitution-ist Dg 1
Rape 34
Residential Burglary 126
Robbery 69
Sexual Abuse-ist Degree 1
Sexual Assault 63
Sexual Indecency With A Child 2
Sexual Solicitation Of A Child 2
Simul. Poss Of Drugs/Firearm 27
Stalking 2
Tampering W/Public Record 1
Tampering With Physical Evid. 1
Terroristic Act 6
Terronstic Threatening 6
Theft By Receiving 34
Theft Of Leased Property 2
Theft Of Property 87

Page 23 of 24



November 2011 Act 570 Release Report
(for October 201 1 Board Actions)

Unfavorable Recommendation (blank) Grand Total

B4atk Caucasaa
Unknown 1 2
Video Voyeurism 2
Viol Of 0mb DWI Act 4th Offens 17
Grand Total 3 2 1 1333

Page 24 of 24


